1
The proportional directional valve PRM7 consists of
a cast iron housing, a special control spool, two
centering springs with supporting washers, one or two
proportional solenoids, a position sensor or, if need be,
of a control box with digital electronics.
The measuring system of the position sensor consists of
a differential transformer with core and from

Standard nut 30 x 2 15900800
3.1. Electrical connector EN 175301-803
Type designation Type Maximum input voltage
Connector A
grey
Connector B
black
Ordering number
K5
without rectifier - M16x1.5
(bushing bore � 4-6 mm)
230 V DC 16202600 16202500
3.2. Electrical connector M23   - 7PIN  (female)
Ordering number 345579500001
3.3. Electrical connector M12x1- 5PIN  (male), it presented only for E03 and E04S01 configurations
Ordering number 358359000002
3.4. Electrical connector G4W1F
Ordering number 358358932157
3.5. Cover of connector M12x1
Ordering number 23090600
4. Seal kit
Type
Dimensions, number
Order number
Square ring O-ring
Standard - NBR70 12.42 x 1.68 (5 pcs.) 23.81 x 2.62 (2 pcs.) 23114300
Viton 12.42 x 1.68 (5 pcs.) 23.47 x 2.62 (2 pcs.) 23114400
5. O-ring
Standard - NBR70 32 x 2 (1 pc.) 273111014140
6. Mounting bolts
Dimensions, number Tightening torque Ordering number
M6 x 40 DIN 912-10.9 (4 pcs.) 14 Nm (10.33 Ibf.ft) 15847700
Caution!
1. Solenoid coils
2. Solenoid retaining nut with seal
3.1. Electrical connector EN 175301-803
3.2. Electrical connector M23
3.3. Electrical connector M12x1
3.4. Electrical connector G4W1F
3.5. Cover of connector M12x1
4. Seal kit
5. O-ring
6. Mounting bolts
Subject to alteration without notice!
ARGO-HYTOS s.r.o. CZ - 543 15  Vrchlabí